

MOREHEAD UTILITY PLANT BOARD RECEIVED

Serving You Over 50 Years

NOV 2 0 2007

PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

November 16,2007

Ms. Beth O'Donnell Executive Director Public Service Commission of Kentucky Post Office Box 615 Frankfort, KY 40602-0615

Re:

Recalculation of Wholesale Water Service Rate

Dear Ms. O'Donnell:

Pursuant to the terms of an Interlocal Agreement with Rowan Water, Inc. and Bath County Water District, which is on file with the Public Service Commission, Morehead Utility Plant Board (MUPB) has recalculated its wholesale water service rate. This recalculation follows the detailed formula set forth in the Interlocal Agreement. Effective January 1, 2008, MUPB will charge the recalculated rate for wholesale water service provided to Rowan Water, Inc. and Bath County Water District.

Enclosed are a revised tariff sheet that reflects the recalculated rate, the report of rate recalculation that MUPB's certified public accountant prepared, and the written notices of the recalculation to Rowan Water, Inc. and Bath County Water District.

MUPB provides this notice to conform with the Commission's suggestion in Case No. 2007-00299 that, while KRS 278.180(1) does not require any notice of the rate recalculation, "the better practice is . . . to also file revised tariff sheets with the Commission prior to placing the results of the recalculation into effect."

Sincerely,

R. Mike Nickell

General Manager

lost m. Milin

		FOR	Morehead, Kentucky Community, Town or City
		P.S.C. KY. NO.	1
		3rd Revised	SHEET NO. 1
Morehead Utility Plant Board (Name of Utility)	umahinga	CANCELLING P.S.C. KY. NO. 1	
		2nd Revised	SHEET NO. 1
	RATES AND CHARGES		
Monthly Rates:			
	Rowan Water Incorporated	Bath (County Water District
Capital Costs	\$25,373.38 (I)		\$18,578.00 (I)
Meter and Billing Charges \$10.00 per meter	70.00		10.00
Per Thousand Gallons of Water Sold	96.1 cents (I)		96.1 cents (I)
DATE OF ISSUE	Month / Date / Year	Waar-	
DATE EFFECTIVE	January 1, 2008		
TITLE GENERI	Month / Date / Year		
	(Signature of Officer)	***Annual***	
TITLE GANGAI	Marager		
	THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION	ſ	

IN CASE NO. N/A DATED N/A